


500 Wssl Russell 

Mr. Willism Eullard, Executive Director 
f outh Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SSD 57501 

Dear Mr. Bullard: 

Enclosed for your copy of Northern States Power Company's electric rate book are the 
fo!lowing tariff pages: 

ResZeWKmt firno Service. Sheet Nn: b 2. Rmivinrt ? 

The attached tariff pages reflect approval by the Commission of the Company's filings 
made on January 9, 1995, regarding the following three miscellaneous rate changes: 

1) Petition for Approval of a Residential Heat Pump Service Tariff, 

2) Petition for Approval to Revise the Existing Controlled Air 
Condijioning and Water Heating Rider, and 

3) Petition for Approval to Revise the Existing Small General and Small 
General Time of Day S e ~ c e  Tariffs. 

Approval was granted on March 7, 1995, by the South Dakota PUC under Order No: 
EL95-001. The effective date is the order date 

G a d  M%anager and Chief Executive 

enclosures 



January 6,1995 

Mr. Marshall Damoaard Fxnmltiva nirmrtnr 

Deai Mr. Damoaard: 

. , ~ - -- .--r--.. -,., 
Commission aDoroval of these oronosals 

Thank you. 

~ i d r a e l f ~ a n s o n  
General Manager and Chief Exewlive 

Enelosuras 

cc: Jim Wlmx 



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

In We Matter  of the Request for Petition for Approval 
Approval of a Heat Pump T a w  by Docket No. Eb95-0- 
Northern States Bower Company 

PETITION FOR APPROVAL 
Of 

nEaT BUMP TARIFF 

intmduciion 

Pursuant lo South Dakota Codified Laws, Chapter 49-34A, Northern States Power 
(NSP) hereby submits for approval a Heat Pump Tariff. This proposed tariff is a new 
aption we intend to offer customers as a way to encourage energy efficiency and 
pmmte elec3ritIcatien tecRnolqios that will be beneficial to the NSP load factor and to 
our business. For purposes ofthis filing we have followed the outline as provided in 
Souih Dakota Public Utilities Commission Administrative Rules Section 20:10:13:26. 

(1) Name and address of the public utility and Representative 

Jim \Nilcox. Manager of Customer Sewices 
Northern States Power Company 

Sioux Falls, SD 571014988 
605-339-8350 

(2) Sedion and sheat number of the tariff schedule; 

NSP proposes this tariff be implemented in our rate book on file with the SD Public 
Uiilities Commission within Section 3, and under sheet number 6.2. 



(3) Description of the change. 

NSP proposes to offer a new space heating and cooling rate option to residential 
customers. This tariff implements a "firmm" winter-time rate of 4.28 cents per kwh rate 
for space heating and an "interruptible" summer-time rate to customers of 6.16 cents 
per kwh rate for cooling. The NSP "Saver's Switch" technology would be used to cycle 
!he heat pump's cooling on summer control days. This tariff is also proposed to 
implement metering the heating and cooling energy used by a heat pump separately 
from the other electrical energy the customer may use. 

(4) Reason for the change. 

We have encouraged heat pumps in the past through our "dual fuel" program 
implemented with an energ}'controlled nondemand metered tariff filed and approved 
In section 3 under sheet number 6.1. The apparent shortcoming of this tariff is the NSP 
requirement for load control and the customer's additional needed rapital cost due to 
our requirement fhat the electric space heating be supplemented with a backup 
alternate fuel source. We do not propose any change to this tariff and intend to 
maintain this rate as an option to existing and future customers that desire this option. 
in fact, because of the interruptible nature of this tariff, we intend to continue this as a 
l o e r  cost rate option for those customers willing to participate. 

We have also somewhat encouraged heat pumps through the residential "end step" 
rate on usage beyond 1.000 kwh per month implemented with our residential service 
lariffs filed dnd approved in section 3 under sheet numbers 1 and 4. The apparent 
shortcoming of inis tariff is the fact that it is implemented with a single meter and that 
our customers usage patterns vary by customer and month to month such that the 
energy sales made for space heating cannot be distinguished enough to allow 
promotion of tha heat pump technology. 

This proposed heat pump tariff expands the number of rate options available to our 
customers and addresses the shortc~mings mentioned above. Further, we believe that 
Ihe heat pump technology has been improved in recent years to a point of serious 
commercial viability. We believe that heat pumps represent an important energy 
efficiency technology that will benefit our customers and with the proper rate incentives 
end promotion will attract customers providing NSP with a business opportunity. 

(5) Present Rate 

The above mentioned energycontrolled tariff and our residential end-step are both 
providing limited sales of energy for heat pump use. There is no present rate directly 
comparable to this proposed tariff. 



An enclosed proposed tariff page is included following this petition to implement this 
rate. In summary, we propose a fuccd charge of $2.50 per month to help defray the cost 
of the edditional metering equipment and administration of meter reading and billing. 
This is the same fixed charge we now apply to our dual fuel customers. The proposed 
firm winter energy rate of 4.28 cents per kWh matches the rate being implemented now 
U R ~ S ~  our residential "end-step" rate. The 6.1% cents per kWh summer rate proposed 
is the same as our residential rate with a savsh switch rider discount. The remaining 
terms and conclitions are intended to keep this option as simple as possible in order to 
assist in the attraction of customers desiring to install a heat pump. 

(7) Proposed effedive dale of the new rate 

We propose to make this rate effective on March I, 1995 or as soon as pradical. 

(8) Approximation of annual amount of inaease or decrease in revenue. 

For purposes of this analysis the average heating kWh usage for a high efficiency heat 
pump for a typical house over a normal heating season is about 8,000 kwh per heating 
season. This mu1:iplied by our proposed tariff of 4.28 cents per kWR plus the monthly 
charge results in an approximate annual inaease in revenue of about $350 per 
paeicipant. We expect that 200 customers will participate on this rate over the next 5 

(9) Points affected 

The p:sposed rate will be effective Vlroughout the NSP South Dakota sewice territory. 

(10) Estimation of the number of customers whose cost of service will be affected and 
annual amounts of either increases or decreases, or both, in cost of service to those 
customers. 

We expect no additional capital costs as a result ofthis program. Any incremental fuel 
a8b variable operation and maintenance and administrative expenses will be recovered 
through this tariff in the sales of additional energy to these new customers. 

Over the lang-tern, additional energy sales without any additional demand 
requirements raises our customer's overall load factor and should result in spreading 
our fiaed cosls over more energy sales, thereby having a downward effect on the cost 
to sii of our other customers. 





HOR1RgRN STaTBS K M S R  mKP&NY (#INUESOTA) S e c t i o n  No: 3 
# inseapo l i s ,  Hinnesota  55401 Shee t  N o r  6.2 
South Dokota e l e e t r i c  SDPUC No.1 Revision: O r i g i n a l  

RESIDXRrIAL I . B  PIMP SERVICE (2  nmtmr rato) 

Availability: AmiMlc to rrsidcnual CUEtomerr with air souroe or gmund souroc heat pumps. This rate is for homes with 
scpatatcIy metcred h a t  pump;. E l d c  water beaten and other additional loads maybe w d  by this ate  with prior 
Corngaml appmval This meterdI haw a direct load con1101 device tbat is conlrolled by the Company. 

Customer Chugc per Month 52.50 

Seivice at see?* Voltage: 
Eszrgy Charge - pcr kwh 

Jue-Septtmkr 6.16g 
Other hhnths 4.286 

h i  Claw: BiUs are arbjm to the adjwmnt provided for in the Fuel C l a w  Rider. 

Surcbw:  In erlsin mmmunitics btlls are subject to a surcharge pmvided for in the Surcharge Rider. 

tete Papent Ch-: A late payment c h g e  aF 1% of& unpaid b a l m  will be added to the n m  month's bill a?- tbc 

T e r n  ted Canditioms cFSeivice: 

1. %Reathmp Service shzll b e ~ e n t i y  -ired, sqmately served and metered and at no time a n n a t a l  to 
fhciiities servicing othu eurromer loads without prior approval fiomthe Company. Customer must provide 2 meter sockets 
as specified by I& Company. The  cow^ will provide both meLn and the dirst load control device. 

2. n.e duration and fmpenq  ofintemrptions will be determinedby the Company. Air Conditioningwill be cycled 
oil a schedule of IS minuter on and 15 ainuier offfor a d u m  of sixhours p r  day. Air Conditioning interruptions 

villmally anu on high demand weekdays during the sommrr months. Intenuptiom may arur a~ times whc~ in (bc 

Company's opinion, the reliability ofthe system is endangered 

1. Company shall not be liable for any loss or damage caused by ar Wtiogfrom any intmuplion of senrice. 

4. Service &lability is limited to those uniu sized for summer maling requirements, as determined by the 

3. Customas wl&g the Residen!xdXealPump Service must remain on tbis d c e  for a minimum of one year. 

6. C o m p n y ~ ~ l r e e p t h i s s e r v i o e l e f o r a m i n i n n s m a f k ~ .  

7. The mnnm rrat reflea the d i m t  lacewed fmm lbc Conmlled Air Conditioning Rider. 

8. The rate c~ntcmplates that this service will uliJize cxistingfanlitier with no additional major expenditwcs. 
Customr shall r r j n i k  Company for any ewaditwa far facilities nazssry to senv this load which ~ u u l d  not 
&mvi36 be required 10 scm omomefs load. 

Rate Cade 

AH800 

P i l i n g  Dats: -- - -95 By: Michael J. Ranson Ef fec t ive :  ----95 
General  Manager 6 Chief Execut iv  



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

tn Matter afthe Request for Petition for Approval 
Approval al cchrrrrge to the Docket No. EL95-0- 
Controsollcxl Air Cmditioning 

PETITION WW APPROVAL 
To expand the availability of the 

Controlid Air Conditioning Rider 

Pursuant to South Dakota Codjfied Laws. Chapter 49-344 Northern States Power 
(NSP) hereby submits for approval to expand the availability of the Controlled Air 
Cerxlitiming Ri&r to include Gen@ral Service Customers in Tariff Section No: 3 sheet 
Me: 22. For !he purpa=ses efthis filing we have followed the outline as provided in 
South Daksta Public Utilities Commission Administrative Rules Section 20:10:13:26. 

($1 Nam Esnel address of the public utility and Representative: 

Jim Wtlsox, Manager of Customs Services 
N&em States Peww Company 
500 West Russe!l Street, 
P. 0. Box W 
Sioux Falls. SD 571014988 

(2) Present Ra!e. Section and sheet number of the tariff schedule: 

Controlfed Air Conditioning and Water Heating Rider 
Sedion 3, sheet number 22 

(3) Description of !he change 

This program has already been approved for Small General Service customers 
and this filing expands this approval to include those larger customers who have 
qualifying air conditioning equipment. 



(4) Reason for the change 

To provide a direct load control option to commercial customers that have 
qualifying central air conditioning (AC) units sized at 7.5 tons or less. On NSP 
system peak days, the switch will interrupt the AC compressor control circuit for 
15 minutes each half hour. The system uses random start times to reduce the 
number of units that are on at any one time to halve the total number controlled. 
For example, if 100 units are controlled, only 50 units will be allowed to operate 
and 50 units will have the compressor control circuit interrupted. 

The commercial Controlled Air Conditionina Droaram is an extension of the - .  - 
residential Controlled Air Conditioning program. NSP has about 6,000 switches 
installed on residential units at this time. It is expected that commercial units are 
mare likely to be operating during peak times than residential units and therefore 
the impad of controlling them will equal or exceed the impact of Lhe residential 
program. It is estimated that a switch will !;ave 0.45 kW per ton (a 5 ton unit will 
reduce system peak demand by 2.25 kW). 

This program is a service to our customer!; by providing an option for them to 
reduce their electric bills. This program is also intended to improve the 
~tilizafion of NSP's generation, transmission, and distribution equipment. 
Finally, this filing expands our controlled air conditioning program to general 
service customers with qualifying equipment. 

(5) Estimation of the number of customers whose cost of service will be affected and 
annual amounts of either increases or decreases, or both, in cost of service to those 
customers. 

It is estimated that about 400 customers may participate with this change. NSP 
%+till provide $5/tsn customer diswunt during the 4 summer billing months. The 
revenue impact will average $100 per switch per year. There is no cost to the 
customer for installation of the switch. 

There will be a $300 per switch cost to NSP for the switch and installation. We 
estimate that NSP will save 2.25 kW of peak demand per switch installed. 

(6) Approximation of annual amount of increase or decrease in revenue: 

This will result in a decrease in revenue of about $10,000 per year if 100 
customers participate. 







PUBL~C unLImEs COMMISSION 

STATE OF SOCITH DAKOTA 

In tOIe Matter of the Request for Petition for Approval 
Appreval of change to a Small Docket No. EL95-0- 
General Sewice condition of 

PEIITION FOR APPROVAL 
of a 

Change to the Conditions of Service for Small General 
Service and Small General Time of Day Tariffs 

Pursuant to South Dakota Codified Laws, Chapter 49-MA, Northern States Power 
{NSP) hereby submits for approval a change in Conditions of Service to the Small 
General Service Tariff Section No: 3 sheet No: 21 and Small General Time of Day 
Sewice Tariff Section No: 3 sheet 26. For tho purposes of this filing we have followed 
Ihe outtine as provided in South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Administrative 
Rules Section 20:10:13:26. 

(1) Name and address of the public utility: 

Jim Wilmx, Manager of Customer Services 
Nortkkern States Power Company 
500 West Russell Street, 
P. 0. Box 98% 
Sioux Falls. SD 57101-0988 

(2) Present Rate, Section and sheet number of !he tariff schedule: 

Small General Service Section 3, sheet number 24 
Small General Time of Day Service Section 3, sheet number 26 

(3j Description of the change 

To allow a customer who only occasionally exceeds the 25 kW demand limit to 
remain on the snail general service if lhey m n  demonstrate that load 
requirements do not exceed 25 kW duflng NSP system peaks. 



(4) Reason for h e  change 

To reduce the cents per kVfh impact to certain small low load factor customers 
who occasionally exceed the 25 kW demand limit and would see significant 
cents per kWh variations as a result of a change to the general service rate as 
currently required by the Conditions of Service. 

When a lxlstomer ases less than 25 kW demand they have a choice between 
the Small General Service Tariff or the General Service Tariff. The medium and 
high load factor customers benefit from the General Service Tariff which bills 
tinem based on peak demand (kW) and energy usage (kWh). The very low 
load factor customers benefit from the Small General Service Tariff which bills 
them based on kWh usage only. 

The situation exists where a low load factor customer will only occasionally go 
over the 25 kW limit (for example a church that has a lutefisk dinner once a 
year), For churches, this situation would tend to happen when it does not 
contribute to the MSP system peak Under our present tariff conditions, 
exceeding the 25 kW limit requires a rate change from Small General Service to 
General Sewioe. The result of lhe rate change would be to increase that 
customefs bill from $1200 per year to $1700 per year. 

By modifying the Conditions of Service, this customer would be allowed to stay 
on tfie Smali General Service rate and not experience the increase in their bill. 
This change would also encourage facilities like small churches to improve the 
u3ilization cf their facilities without worry that an occasional increase in off-peak 
demand above 25kW will require them to switch to the General Service rate. 

(5) Esiima¶ion of the number of customers whose cost of service will be affected and 
annual amcints of eiiher increases or decreases, or both, in cost of service to those 
customers.. 

It is expeded ahat about 50 customers will benefit from this change and will save 
them an averags of about $500 per year. 

(6) Approximation of annual amount of increase or decrease in revenue: 

This Mil result in a decrease in revenue of about $25.000 per year. 

(7) Propcised effective date 

We propose to make this change effective on March 1,1995 or as soon as 
practical. 





SHALL GWERlll SERWICE 

l i :  Available to any non-residential customer for single or three 
phase electric service supplied through one meter. 

Oct-May June-Sept 

Customer Charge per Honth 

Ener y Charge 
~ l f  kWh per month - per kWh 

ikztthly Charge: Customer charge. 

Sachmge: In cercain communities bills are subject to a surcharge provided 
For in Surcharge Rider. 

Lars P a y t  aharge: A late pa ent charge of 1% of the unpaid balance vill 
be ad ed to the next mouth's E l 1  after the date due. 

T @ m  snd Unwlicions of Service: 

1. Company shall install a demand meter for a customer when: 

a. Customer's connected load is estimated to be 20 kW or greater, or 

b. Cusconer is served single-phase and has a service entrance capacity 
greater than 200 amperes. or 

c. Customer is aetved three-phase at 120/208 or 120/240 volts and has a 
service entrance capacity greater than 200 amperes, or 

d .  Customer is served three-phase at 240/480 or 277/480 volts and has a 
service entrance capacicy greacer than 100 amperes, or 

e. Customer's average monthly kUh use for four consecutive months exceeds 
3.500 kUh. 

If  a demand meter is installed in accordance vith the above. the customer 
nay remain on the Small General Service schedule as long as his maximum 
demand is less than 25 kW. When the customer achieves an actual maximum. 
deaand of 25 kW or greacer. the customer vill be placed on the General 
Service schedule in che next billing month. Customer with a billing 
demand of less than 25 kW for twelve consecutive months will be given the 
ojtfon of returning to the Small General Service schedule. 

If the customer only occasionally exceeds the 25 kW demand limit. the nay N 
remain on the Small General Servxce schedule with Co any approval. company 
approval re uires thzt the customer can demonstrate %at load requirements do 1 
not exceed 8 5  kV during NSP system peaks. 

2.  Standby and Supplementary Service is available for any Small General 
Service customer subject to the provisions in the General Rules and 
Regulations. 

b c e  Gode 

Small General Service DC800 

bee  Filed: Hicbel J .  -hen Effecrive : 
&wrtf2&nager & Ch~ef %ecutive 

SDPVC Docket No. Order Date: 









~ ~ R n w C o m p n y  
~~ 
500 West Russell 
RO. Box 388 
Sioux Fdl$ SD 571010988 
Tdephone (€6) 05)wm 

January 30.1995 

Ms. Sue Cichos, Acting Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Piene, South Dakota 59501 

Dear Ms. Cichos: 

Enclosed please find an original and 10 copies of Residential Heat Pump Tariff 
sheet and the Controlled Air Conditiong tariff sheet which is part of the 
miscellaneous change to the Northern States Power Company's electric rate book. 
Thsse sheets replace the draft tariff sheets that were submitted on January 13, 

i i  anyone has any questions regarding this matter please feel free to call Jim Wilwx 
at (605) 339-8350. 

Manager of Customer Services 

Enclosures 

cc: Michael J. Hanson 
General Pllanager and Chief Executive 



SoaionNo: 3 
3rd R e i i i  Sheet No: 6.2 

Csnalling 2nd Revised Sheel No: 6.2 

R&SLDENTUL EKEAT PUMP SERVICE (2 Maer Rate) 

A~dlsbiliiy: Available to residential m m e n  with air sance or gmmd source hW pumps. This rate is for RSidenCeS with 
rparateiy mcred heal pumps. Elecbic hcatus and  her additional loads may be sewed by (his me wilh prior 
Company appmval. This meter will b a n s  &wA load mntrol device Ulat is mntmlled by the Company. 

Cusiomer Charge per Month $2.50 

Energy Cbare  - per kwh 

IuneSeptember 6.16t 
Other Monthr 4.28C 

Fuel Claum Bills are arbjoa to the adjusmenl provided for in the Fwl C l a w  Rider. 

Sunharge: In certain wmmunities bills an subject to a surcharge pmn'ded for in Surcharge Rider. 

'Ferns and ConWcmr &Senice: 

K The Heat hnp Service sMibe penaancnUy wired, separ;nely sewed and metered, and at no time wmecled to facilities 
ssrvicing other a o m e r  I d  wilhout prior apgmval from the Conlpmy. Customer must provide 2 meIcr d c U  as 
&lied by the Company. The Compaqwill pmvi& both meters and the direct load control dwice. 

2. i71t duntion and freqnency of interruptions will be determined by the Company. The direcl load wnml  dnice will 
be cycled on a schedule of 15 minutes on and IS minutes 05normally for six horn wilh a maximum of eight hours 
per day. Intertupcions will normally axur on hi& demand weekdays during summer months. lnlemptions may 
ormr at times when, in the Company's opinion, the reliability of the system is endangered. 

3. Compnyrball nof be Wlc for any loss or damage cawd by or multing from any interntion o f s e n h .  

4. In m n j u d o n  with this meC the noo-heaf pump usage m c r  will b: placed on the Controlled Air Conditioning Rider. 
The summer heal p w p  emrgy charge is equivalent to the Raidentidl Service rate l e a  the dismunt received under the 
Controlled Air Conditioning Rider for I(rJidenlia1 Cenual Air Contlitioning. 

5. Cuslomers s e l d n g  thc Residential Heat Runp Senice mun remain on this service for a nunimum of one year. 

6. CompaCy \\+I! keep this s~cp available for a minimum offin= -3. 

7. m e  rate contemplates that this service will utilirc existing facilities with no additional major cxpznditures. Customer 
5ha!t reinbum Company for any expdihuer for farilities necersary to rewe this laad which would not otherwise be 
required to scnx customer's laad. 

By: Michael J. Haison Effaive: 
General Maoager & CbiefExecuti\.e 

RGRlllaRd STAWS PWER CDWAHY (H IWSOIA)  S e c t i o n  No: 3 
lllmrea olis, Himsota 55401 8th Revised Sheet No: 22 
South !hota ~lectrie S~)~ I ,Z  tan 1 clnrr.llin. 7-1, rtouicpa chasc YI. 11 





STATES POWER COMPANY -A) SeclionNo: 3 
3rd Revised Sheet No: 6.2 

Cancelling 2nd Revired Sheet No: 6.2 

RESIDENIVLG HEAT PUMP SERVICE (Z Meter Rate) 

niiabil&: .4vaWlle to residential astornets mth air rource or g a u d  rource hcat pump. 16is rate is for r a i d e m  rsiU1 
sqarztely metered heai pamps. Electric water heatm and other additional loads may be s e d  by this rate with prior 
Compriy approval. Tbis meter dl have a d i m  load control device tbat is oontrolled by the Compsny. 

Csjrtcmer C k g e  F r  Month 32 SO 

Energy f huge - S r  kWh 

F d  CSrurc: Bi arr subja3 to the a d j w m n t  pmvidcd for in the Fud C l a w  Rider. 

Sanbarge: In cemin communities bills are subject w a surcharge pmvidcll for in Smharge Rider. 

LatePaymtnt fin*: Alate payment charge of 1% ofthe unpiud tahcc  will k added to the ncn  rcollh's bill &er the 

Tews and Coaditioas of Sem'ee: 

1. nK Heat Pmp Service shall b permanently anred, sparately sew& and metered, and at nc %ime mnncctcd to facilities 
senicing other NRoner lo& aithaut prior apppmvsl from the Company. Customer mwf pruride 3 maer rock% as 
sF8cified the Compny. The Company will pmvide both meters aed the d i m  Lad control device. 

2. The duration md h p e n c y  of intemptions vnU k determinedby the Company. m e  dim3 load oontrol device will 
k wlcd cn a schedule af 15 minutes on and 15 minu& off n o d j  for six haurswith a mvdmumofeight haur 
per day. li~tcmplions will n o d l y  acur on high d . d  nFelrda55 dming summer monlhs. Intemptions may 
m e  at times when, in the Compq's opinion, the relihbility of the system is endangered. 

3. Compav shzll not be liable for any loss or damage cauwdty or resuluog fmm any inlermption of semss. 

4 In conjurdon with this rare, the non-heat pump usage man wiU k p l d  on the ConaoUed Air ConditioningRidcr. 
The s d m r  k t  pump mrgy charge is quivalent to the Residential Senice a t c  lcrs the dismunt received under the 
Conlrollsd Air Condrtienin:: Rider for Residential Central Air Conditioning 

5. Customen ielecting tht hident id  Reat Pump Senice musi remain on this serviae for a minimum ofone year. 

6. Company will koep this service nvalable for a minimum affrve yeam 

7. The rate mnternplatu that this wnicc n d l  utilize udrting facilitia with no additional major e.pendihues. Customer 
shall r e i m b ~ x  Comperry far any expenditures for kiht icf  necenary to serve l h ~ ~  load which would not othcnlire be 
required to scwe cunomeh lmd. 

By: Michael J. Hanron EBeai,e. 
Generat Mmaga & ClucTExemtive 

SRPUC k k e t  No: EL95M)l Order Date: 



Docket No: EL95M)l Order Date. 

ORTEEKV STATES WWER COMPANY -A) SeaionNo: 3 
Minneapolis, M i w t z  55401 3rd R e v i d  Sheer No: 6 2 
&uth D&GU E l d c  SDPUC No.1 CaMlllng 2nd Revised Sheet No: 6 2 

RESmENTULE!&AT PUMP SERVICE (9. Meter Bate) 

railability: Av;ulable to residential cstomers aith air sawcc or ground vnuoc heat pwnpr T b ~ s  rate is for residences with 
xpamieb metad heat ptunpe E W c  wafcr hatwand c&ha additional loads maybe served by lhis rate wilh prior 
Camparry apgmral. This ma will haw a &I& load cantml &ace that is antrolled by the Company. 

Customer Charge per Month SZ 50 

Encrgy W g e  - pzr k%% 

knc-Septemkr 6.166 
W e r  Month 4 286 

ILel C i a :  El& an &j& lo the adJumncnr prwided for in the Fuel Clause Rider. 

Surcharge: In cmain m m m u u t i a b i i  an mbjeato a ~ ~ f h a r g e  pmnded for in Surcharge Rider. 

Late Payment C h a w :  A late payment charge of l%of the unpaid balance will be added lo the ne.e month's bill after the 

Tzms and tSo~dition3 &Senice: 

I. The Heat Pump S~oe shall te pcrmanentiy wircd. qamkly send and macrcd, and at no time mmmed  lo facilities 
sen+cing W r  runomer lo& witbout prior appmval from the Company. Warne r  must pmvide 2 meter sake& as 
spaifted by tk Company. +he Company sill pmvideW maers and tBe d i m  load control devicr. 

2 The duration an6 frequenq ofbienuphons a ~ l l  be &ermined by the Company. The dim load mnml  device will 
te qckd on a schedule of 15 minutes on a& IS minutes off normally for six hours with a madmum of eight horn 
per day. InteMpnons nil1 normally acur on hi& dcmand wcdrQys during summcr months Intcrmplions may 
occur a: timm n k n ,  in the C o m w s  opinion, thc rrliainlity of the system ir endangered. 

3 Company shall not k liable for my lm or damage c a d b y  or rrmltingfrom any intemptian of servivicr 

4. io mnjunction with & mte, tk non-W pump wgc mstawill be plaocrl on the Controlled Air Conditioning Rider 
The . ~ r ~  but  pump &off= charge IS cqnidmt io iheRrsidenual Stlvla rate less the &uount rke~ved under the 
CanwoU@cl Pur CoadlnoningIUder for Resdential Central .Air Cordtioning 

3. Oxlornus selecting &e .hrderlial Reat Pump Sewice musl r + m  on I h s  anice for a minimum of one year. 

6. Company wil l  k a p  this xwice avaimle for a ~nbimum of 6%- years. 

7. The n t e  contcmpkto that this wrvia will uUhze ensling h l ~ t i e s  nnth no admtional major exptndillurs. Customer 
rW reimburse Company for any eqxn&hua fur facilitia neassary to w m  lhis load which x u l d  not othennse be 
rcquircd to wnz Nstomds load 

By- M i c h t  J Haoson Effective 
General Manager Bt Chief ExcfuUve 

Order Dale 








